
PORTLAND LOBSTER BOAT RACES 
17 August 2014 

 

Welcome Salute and Parade. 

 

WORK BOATS UNDER 24 FEET 

Race 1 - CLASS A Skiffs 16-feet and under with outboards up to 30 hp, Operator 18 years and 

younger:  
1) No name, T. J. Flynn 

 

Race 2 – CLASS B Inboards, outboards or outdrives, 31 to 90 hp: 
1) J-Bird, Marshall Spear 

2) Clusta, Lindsay Strout 

3) Warm Spot, Mason Moody 

 

Race 3 – CLASS C Inboards, outboards or outdrives, 90 hp and up: 
1) Wild Woman, Steve Johnson 

2) Casco Miss, Dave Johnson 

3) Dog House, Ed Gotovich 

) Malago, Jim Koehling 

) Double Trouble, Kevin Smith 

) Peterbilt, Bob McEacheln 

) Sinner, Amory Baker 

 

 

GAS POWERED WORK BOATS 24 FEET AND UP 

Race 4 – Gasoline Class A – 4 & 6 cylinder 24 feet and over: 
1) Cry Baby, D. & L. Boatworks 

 

Race 5 - Gasoline Class B - V-8 up to 375 cid, 24 feet and up: 
1) Tilly, Jeff Croft 

2) Merganser, Al Strout 

DNS) Elizabeth, Skee Dennison 

 

Race 6 - Gasoline Class C - V-8, 376 to 525 cid, 28 feet and over: 
1) Black Diamond, Randy Durkee 

 

Race 7 - Gasoline Class D - V-8, 376 to 540 cid, 28 feet and over. 
1) Boondocks, Harry Fish 

DNF) Thunderbolt, Bruce Engert 

 

Race 8 - Gasoline Class E - V-8, Over 525 cid, 28 feet and over, superchargers/Turbos. 

No entrants 

 

 

DIESEL POWERED WORK BOATS 24 FEET AND UP 

Race 9 - Diesel Class A - Up to 235 hp, 24 to 31 feet:  
1) Lynn Marie, Steve Johnson 

2) Relentless, Dale Dyer 

3) St. Peter, Cameron Murphy 

 

 

 

 

 



Race 10 - Diesel Class B - Up to 235 hp, 32 feet and over: 
1) Dottie Mae, Tim Flynn 

2) Hard Shell, Sheldon Pope 

3) Simple Man, Jeff Peterson 

4) Yesterday Storm, Lee Schatvet 

5) Hate Me Rose (Tiki bar), Steve Johnson 

 

Race 11 - Diesel Class C - 236 to 335 hp, 24 to 33 feet:  
1) Easy Money, David Grant 

2) Miss Attitude, Adam Kimball 

3) Leslie Ellen, Pat Ducell 

4) Miss Guided, Vincent Olsen 

5) Kaley Ann, Willie Lacey 

6) Alice O., Buddy Olsen 

DNS) Karen M., Shane Dyer 

 

Race 12 - Diesel Class D - 236 to 335 hp, 34 feet and over: 

1) Pull & Pray, Justin Papkee 

2) Gulf Venture, Michael Russo 

 

Race 13 - Diesel Class E - 336 to 435 hp, 24 to 33 feet:  
1) Miss Karlee, Ed Shirley 

2) Isla Dawn, Jonathan Norton 

3) Dirty Business, Leland Murray 

 

Race 14 - Diesel Class F - 336 to 435 hp, 34 feet and over: 
1) Ms. Rose, Ed Torosian 

2) Determination, Parker Poole IV 

 

Race 15 - Diesel Class G - 436 to 550 hp, 28 to 35 feet: 
1) Happy Hour, Zach Donnell 

 

Race 16 - Diesel Class H - 436 to 550 hp, 36 feet and over: 

1) First Team, Travis Otis 

2) Wound Up, John Albaum 

3) Pretty Woman, Nick Martinez 

4) Hot Spot II, Rob Rutter 

5) Mistress, Ben Perry 

 

Race 17 - Diesel Class I - 551 to 700 hp, 28 to 35 feet: 
1) Mojo Inc., Chris Peterson 

2) Wild One, Scott Wood 

3) Misty, Chris Smith 

 

Race 18 - Diesel Class J - 551 to 700 hp, 36 feet and over:  
1) Dear Abbie, Scott Kennan 

DNS) Delusional, Allan Dugas 

 

Race 19 - Diesel Class K - 701 to 900 hp, 28 feet and over: 
1) Lisa Marie, Gary Genthner 

 

Race 20 – Diesel Class L, 901 and over, 28 feet and over: 

No entrants 

 

 

 



Race 21 – Diesel Class M, 40 feet and over, up to 750 hp.: 
1) Long Haul, Hugh Bowen 

2) Pretender,  

3) Sand Dollars III, Scott Dugas 

4) Premonition, Marshall Spear 

 

Race 22 – Diesel Class N, 40 feet and over, 751 hp and over: 
1) Whistlin’ Dixie, Andy Johnson 

2) 4 Girls, Tom Clemons 

3) Bailey & Bella, Keith Jordan 

4) Erin & Sarah, Pete Speaches 

 

Race 23 – Wooden Boat Race 

1) Sand Dollars III, Scott Dugas 

2) Merganser, Al Strout 

3) Tilly, Jeff Croft 

 

Race 24 – Novi Boat Race 

1) Kaley Ann, Willie Lacey 

2) Gulf Venture, Michael Russo 

3) Yesterday Storm, Lee Schatvet 

 

Race 25 – Gasoline Free for All:  

1) Cry Baby, D. & L. Boatworks 

2) Black Diamond, Randy Durkee 

3) Tilly, Jeff Croft 

 

Race 26 - Diesel Free for All:  
1) Mojo Inc., Chris Peterson 

2) Whistlin’ Dixie, Andy Johnson 

3) Lisa Marie, Gary Genthner 

4) 4 Girls, Tom Clemons 

5) First Team, Travis Otis 

6) Ms. Rose, Ed Torosian 

7) Dear Abbie, Scott Kennan 

8) Wound Up, John Albaum 

9) Long Haul, Hugh Bowen 

10) Pretender,  

11) Happy Hour, Zach Donnell 

 

Race 27 - Fastest Lobster Boat:  
1) Whistlin’ Dixie, Andy Johnson 

2) Mojo Inc., Chris Peterson 

3) Lisa Marie, Gary Genthner 

4) 4 Girls, Tom Clemons 

 


